#### 900462127

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485853

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 07/20/2018     |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Aker Wade Power<br>Technologies, LLC |          | 07/20/2018     | Limited Liability Company:<br>VIRGINIA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Exide Technologies      |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 13000 Deerfield Parkway |  |
| Internal Address: | Building 200            |  |
| City:             | Milton                  |  |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                 |  |
| Postal Code:      | 30004                   |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE   |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark    |
|----------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number: | 87730991 | 3D FLEET     |
| Serial Number: | 87745802 | 3D MEASURE   |
| Serial Number: | 87745805 | 3D MODEL     |
| Serial Number: | 87745808 | 3D MONITOR   |
| Serial Number: | 85357121 | AKER WADE    |
| Serial Number: | 78363238 | AKER WADE    |
| Serial Number: | 87765088 | ALPHA-ONE HF |
| Serial Number: | 87765197 | BRAVO-ONE HF |
| Serial Number: | 85208149 | EMAX HF      |
| Serial Number: | 76464222 | TWINMAX      |
| Serial Number: | 76464221 | UNIMAX       |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2025599163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026312021

Email: valerie.purdy-pyeron@rieblinglaw.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0954 900462127

Correspondent Name: Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1025

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-3951

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 320513-4728aker wade-exid          |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal |
| SIGNATURE:              | /valerie a. purdy-pyeron/          |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/13/2018                         |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AKER WADE - Exide Technologies merger doc#page1.tif source=AKER WADE - Exide Technologies merger doc#page2.tif source=AKER WADE - Exide Technologies merger doc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0955

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AKER WADE POWER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES" UNDER THE NAME OF "EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 8:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

THEY'S

Authentication: 203099331 Date: 07-20-18

649626 8100M SR# 20185757562

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0956 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 68:11 AM 07/20/2018
FILED 68:11 AM 07/20/2018
SR 20185757562 - File Number 649626

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of

# AKER WADE POWER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC a Virginia limited liability company, with and into EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation

July 20, 2018

In accordance with the provisions of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies the following facts relating to the merger of Aker Wade Power Technologies, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Aker Wade"), with and into Exide Technologies, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation", and, together with Aker Wade, the "Constituent Entities") (the "Merger").

1. The name and state of incorporation or formation of the Constituent Entities to the Merger are as follows:

Name
Aker Wade Power Technologies, LLC
Exide Technologies

State of Incorporation or Formation
Virginia
Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 20, 2018, by and between the Constituent Entities (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Aker Wade and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with Sections 13.1-1070 and 13.1-1071 of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act and Sections 251 and 264 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the Surviving Corporation in the Merger is "Exide Technologies".
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, will be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at 13000 Deerfield Parkway, Building 200, Milton, Georgia 30004, which is the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation.
- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member, as applicable, of the Constituent Entities.
- 7. The Merger will be effective on July 20, 2018.

[Signature Appears on Following Page]

NAJ-1503994467v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0957

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES

Name: Brad S. Kalter

Title: EVP, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0958

**RECORDED: 08/13/2018**